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Statewide Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type and Age 

Age 
Total Cases 

Hospital Outpatient 
Departments 

Ambulatory Surgery 
Centers 

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent 

Less than 18 26,574 3.7 16,268 61.2 10,306 38.8 

18-44 109,255 15.0 75,016 68.7 34,239 31.3 

45-64 248,222 34.2 161,150 64.9 87,072 35.1 

65-74 201,984 27.8 130,329 64.5 71,655 35.5 

75 and Older 140,154 19.3 95,183 67.9 44,971 32.1 

Unknown/Invalid * * * * * * 

Statewide 726,192 100.0 477,949 65.8 248,243 34.2 

 

 

Statewide Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type and Sex 

Sex 
Total Cases 

Hospital Outpatient 
Departments 

Ambulatory Surgery 
Centers 

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent 

Female 404,239 55.7 264,509 65.4 139,730 34.6 

Male 321,853 44.3 213,374 66.3 108,479 33.7 

Unknown/Invalid 100 <0.1 66 66.0 34 34.0 

Statewide 726,192 100.0 477,949 65.8 248,243 34.2 

 

Statewide Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type and Payer 

Payer 
Total Cases  

Hospital Outpatient 
Departments 

Ambulatory Surgery 
Centers 

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent 

Medicare 324,543 44.7 222,867 68.7 101,676 31.3 

Medicaid 74,410 10.2 57,518 77.3 16,892 22.7 

Commercial 307,301 42.3 187,371 61.0 119,930 39.0 

Self-Pay 6,748 0.9 2,723 40.4 4,025 59.6 

Other/Unknown/Invalid 13,190 1.8 7,470 56.6 5,720 43.4 

Statewide 726,192 100.0 477,949 65.8 248,243 34.2 
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County Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type 

County 
Total  

Number of 
Cases 

Hospital Outpatient 
Departments 

Ambulatory Surgery  
Centers 

Number Percent Number Percent 

Statewide 726,192 477,949 65.8 248,243 34.2 

Adams 6,410 3,967 61.9 2,443 38.1 

Allegheny 68,088 52,102 76.5 15,986 23.5 

Armstrong 3,975 3,353 84.4 622 15.6 

Beaver 8,936 5,153 57.7 3,783 42.3 

Bedford 3,712 2,752 74.1 960 25.9 

Berks 28,476 15,109 53.1 13,367 46.9 

Blair 9,287 5,868 63.2 3,419 36.8 

Bradford 3,228 2,659 82.4 569 17.6 

Bucks 34,222 20,499 59.9 13,723 40.1 

Butler 11,031 7,416 67.2 3,615 32.8 

Cambria 9,329 7,661 82.1 1,668 17.9 

Cameron 257 239 93.0 18 7.0 

Carbon 5,203 3,841 73.8 1,362 26.2 

Centre 6,193 3,585 57.9 2,608 42.1 

Chester 27,642 13,795 49.9 13,847 50.1 

Clarion 2,293 1,941 84.6 352 15.4 

Clearfield 4,132 3,215 77.8 917 22.2 

Clinton 2,426 2,117 87.3 309 12.7 

Columbia 3,924 2,805 71.5 1,119 28.5 

Crawford 6,007 5,320 88.6 687 11.4 

Cumberland 16,480 8,696 52.8 7,784 47.2 

Dauphin 16,108 8,864 55.0 7,244 45.0 

Delaware 29,099 16,613 57.1 12,486 42.9 

Elk 1,707 1,534 89.9 173 10.1 

Erie 15,187 9,140 60.2 6,047 39.8 

Fayette 7,177 4,757 66.3 2,420 33.7 

Forest 435 362 83.2 73 16.8 

Franklin 7,310 4,373 59.8 2,937 40.2 

Fulton 686 447 65.2 239 34.8 

Greene 1,096 604 55.1 492 44.9 

Huntingdon 2,706 1,776 65.6 930 34.4 

Indiana 5,121 3,994 78.0 1,127 22.0 

Jefferson 2,385 2,080 87.2 305 12.8 



 

Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Facility Type 
Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages) 

Quarter 2, 2025  
 

                                                                                                         3                                                                                      phc4.org 
Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council 

 

Transparent Health Care Reporting 

County 
Total  

Number of 
Cases 

Hospital Outpatient 
Departments 

Ambulatory Surgery  
Centers 

Number Percent Number Percent 

Statewide 726,192 477,949 65.8 248,243 34.2 

Juniata 1,320 768 58.2 552 41.8 

Lackawanna 11,779 7,325 62.2 4,454 37.8 

Lancaster 24,270 11,533 47.5 12,737 52.5 

Lawrence 5,893 4,646 78.8 1,247 21.2 

Lebanon 8,888 6,012 67.6 2,876 32.4 

Lehigh 24,114 16,574 68.7 7,540 31.3 

Luzerne 19,132 11,892 62.2 7,240 37.8 

Lycoming 10,664 9,073 85.1 1,591 14.9 

McKean 1,457 1,229 84.4 228 15.6 

Mercer 6,974 6,174 88.5 800 11.5 

Mifflin 2,549 1,471 57.7 1,078 42.3 

Monroe 10,045 8,199 81.6 1,846 18.4 

Montgomery 46,923 25,403 54.1 21,520 45.9 

Montour 1,263 897 71.0 366 29.0 

Northampton 21,527 15,638 72.6 5,889 27.4 

Northumberland 6,312 4,675 74.1 1,637 25.9 

Perry 3,205 1,824 56.9 1,381 43.1 

Philadelphia 69,055 49,745 72.0 19,310 28.0 

Pike 1,908 1,288 67.5 620 32.5 

Potter 963 924 96.0 39 4.0 

Schuylkill 10,263 6,647 64.8 3,616 35.2 

Snyder 2,490 1,700 68.3 790 31.7 

Somerset 4,754 4,324 91.0 430 9.0 

Sullivan 482 390 80.9 92 19.1 

Susquehanna 1,660 1,177 70.9 483 29.1 

Tioga 2,948 2,769 93.9 179 6.1 

Union 2,471 1,550 62.7 921 37.3 

Venango 3,869 3,282 84.8 587 15.2 

Warren 2,056 1,627 79.1 429 20.9 

Washington 12,508 7,709 61.6 4,799 38.4 

Wayne 2,540 1,599 63.0 941 37.0 

Westmoreland 22,485 15,839 70.4 6,646 29.6 

Wyoming 1,605 1,041 64.9 564 35.1 

York 27,552 16,368 59.4 11,184 40.6 
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Due to rounding the percentages may not equal 100 percent. 

*Suppressed due to low volume. 

Ambulatory/outpatient data includes visits to hospital outpatient departments and freestanding 

ambulatory surgery centers for procedures that meet the Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment 

Council data collection guidelines. Restrictions based on revenue codes and HCPCS codes were applied 

to identify procedures performed in a surgical setting, endoscopy procedures, heart catheterizations 

(e.g., cardiac cath, PTCA), and chemotherapy.  Data for each county include all county residents 

regardless of the facility location where they were treated. 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 


